prescribed under the Listing Regulations is annexed 

to the Corporate Governance Report.

SHARE CAPITAL

Authorized Share Capital

The Authorized Share Capital of the Company stood 

at ` 200,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees Two Hundred 

crore Only) divided into (a) 18,75,00,000 (eighteen 

crore seventy five lakhs) equity shares of ` 10 (Indian 

Rupees Ten only) each, amounting to ̀  1,87,50,00,000 

(Indian Rupees One Hundred Eighty Seven Crores 

Fifty Lakhs only); and (b) 1,25,00,000 (One Crore 

Twenty Five Lakh) preference shares of ` 10 (Indian 

Rupees Ten only) each, amounting to 12,50,00,000 

(Indian Rupees Twelve Crore Fifty Lakh Only).

Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up Share Capital

As on March 31, 2025, the issued, subscribed and 

paid-up share capital of the Company stood at  

` 1,36,09,74,470 divided into 13,60,97,447 equity 

shares of ` 10 each.

During the year under review, the Company issued and allotted 18,152 equity shares to its eligible employees